

BID TABULATION				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3			
McBride Avenue Streetscape - Phase 5 Borough of Woodland Park Bids Received on				Alaimo Engineering 2 Market Street Paterson, NJ 07501		S. Batata Construction 238 Eraston Road, Suite 1R Parlin, NJ 08859		Zaccaro Inc. 248 Alberta Drive Saddle Brook, NJ 07663		AA Berms P.O. Box 180 Belleville, NJ 07109			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
2	Performance and Payment Bond	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		
3	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
4	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
5	Construction Signs	200	SF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00		
6	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
7	Bicycle Rack	1	UN	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
8	No Bid Item	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
9	Police Traffic Directors	1	AL	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
10	Dense Graded Aggregate (Variable Depth)	210	CY	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00		
11	No Bid Item	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
12	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	70	TN	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00		
13	No Bid Item	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
14	Concrete Pavers	650	SY	\$100.00	\$65,000.00	\$100.00	\$65,000.00	\$110.00	\$71,500.00	\$135.00	\$87,750.00		
15	Replacement Concrete Vertical Curb	125	LF	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00		
16	Replacement Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	1,180	SY	\$75.00	\$88,500.00	\$70.00	\$82,600.00	\$80.00	\$94,400.00	\$85.00	\$100,300.00		
17	Replacement Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick, Reinforced	310	SY	\$85.00	\$26,350.00	\$80.00	\$24,800.00	\$90.00	\$27,900.00	\$98.00	\$30,380.00		
18	Traffic Stripes, 1 mg Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Wide	170	LF	\$12.00	\$2,040.00	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$8.00	\$1,360.00	\$9.00	\$1,530.00		
19	Reset Casting	7	UN	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00		
20	Modular Block Retaining Wall (3' High)	30	SF	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00		
21	Inlet Type 'A', 0' - 6' Depth	1	UN	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00		
22	4" PVC Pipe with Fittings	50	LF	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00		
23	6" PVC Pipe with Fittings	15	LF	\$115.00	\$1,725.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$900.00		
24	Decorative Street Signs	3	UN	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00		
25	Trash Receptacle	4	UN	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00		
26	Planters	12	UN	\$1,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00		
27	Bollards	2	UN	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		
28	Topsoil, 4" Thick, Fertilizer, Seed and Straw Mulch	400	SY	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00		
29	Concrete Handholes (28" x 30")	5	UN	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00		
30	2" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit (Including Pull Ropes)	2,650	LF	\$25.00	\$66,250.00	\$25.00	\$66,250.00	\$20.00	\$53,000.00	\$20.00	\$53,000.00		
31	4" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit (Including Pull Ropes)	240	LF	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00		
32	Light Pole Foundation (Including Foundation, Anchor Bolts, and Coordination with PSE&G - Light Poles Furnished and Installed by Others)	27	UN	\$2,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$35,100.00		
33	18" RCP, CL-III	165	LF	\$80.00	\$13,200.00	\$100.00	\$16,500.00	\$105.00	\$17,325.00	\$85.00	\$14,025.00		
34	Tree Well	17	UN	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$750.00	\$12,750.00	\$650.00	\$11,050.00		
35	Excavation Unclassified	100	CY	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00		
36	Contract Closeout Documentation	1	FP	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		

* Unit price adjusted to match total price bid.

TOTAL: \$530,990.00 \$466,040.00 \$493,935.00 \$503,035.00

Certified By:

Richard A. Alaimo, P.E., President
N.J. License No. 13195

Prepared by Richard A. Alaimo Engineering 1/31/2020

Page 1